Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021461,93 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) CGU Insurance Company Internal Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Merger Corporation-State PENNSULVAINA Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: August 28, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dendsit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Meredith K. Har Signature al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 40. Wall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

#4 APPLICATION NUMBERS OR REGISTRATION NUMBERS

A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO's

- 1. 76175984
- 2. 76128410
- 3. 76128409
- 4. 76128411
- 5. 75586486
- 6. 76265227
- 7. 76265228
- 8. 76011042
- 9. 76011041
- 10. 76008129
- 11. 76011043

B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO'S

- 1. 2014338
- 2. 2132059

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

I, M. Diane Koken, Insurance Commissioner of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the

attached is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Articles of Incorporation of

ONEBEACON INSURANCE COMPANY (Formerly CGU INSURANCE COMPANY),

as the same appears of record and remains on file with this Department.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my official seal to be affixed this 17th day of October, 2001.

M. Dane Commissioner



Microfilm Number	Filed with the Department to State on . All	. 8 ZUUI
Entity Number 0747551	Mm Pyzinguen	
	Secretary of the Complenwealth	31

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)

bus	In compliance with the requireme iness corporation, desiring to amend			ticles of amendn	ent), the undersigned			
1.								
2.	The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):							
	(a) 436 Walnut Street, I	Philadolphia	Dλ	19106	Philadelnhia			
	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County			
	14HHADE MAC DELCCE	City	2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	- -	•			
	(b) c/o:Name of Commercial Reg	istand Office Provide	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		County			
3. 4.	the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: Act of May 17, 1921, P.L. 682 The date of its incorporation is: June 1, 1956							
5.	(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X. The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.							
	The smendment susm be effective about thing mese witheres of vincingment in the pobul there of process							
	The amendment shall be effec	tive on	at _					
6.	(Check one of the following):	Dat	te		Hour			
	X The amendment was adopted b	y the shareholders (or	members) pursu	ant to 15 Pa.C.S.	§ 1914(a) and (b).			
	The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).							
7.	(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):							
	The amendment adopted by t	he corporation, set for	th in full, is as fo	ollows:				

(PA. - 1427 - 10/9/92) 31VIS -10 11d30 'Vd

2001 AUG 28 AM 9: 49

200167 - 683

DSCB:	15-19	15 (R	ev 90)-2
-------	-------	-------	-------	-----

- XThe amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 8. X The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 9th day of August , 2001

CGU Insurance Company

(Name of Corporation)

(Signature

TITLE: Dennis R. Smith, Secretary

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

EXHIBIT A

RESOLVED: That Article 1st of the Charter of this Company be amended so as to read in its entirety as follows:

1st. The name by which the company shall be known is ONEBEACON INSURANCE COMPANY.

RESOLVED: That the Charter of this Company, as amended by the amendment described in the foregoing resolution, be restated in its entirety, and that the form of Restated Charter of this Company attached hereto be and hereby is adopted and ratified.